CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF CORAL GABLES AMENDING THE POLICY AND PROCEDURES FOR THE AMENDMENT OF EXISTING SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS WITHIN THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES

WHEREAS, recently, Miami-Dade County ("County") adopted Section 18-3.1, Miami-Dade County Code, which allows the County and a municipality, by joint resolutions, to designate the governing body of such municipality as the governing body of a special taxing district wholly within the boundaries of such municipality, subject to a majority vote of the qualified electors of the special taxing district; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the code change, the County has designated the City of Coral Gables ("City") the governing body of the existing special taxing districts wholly within the boundaries of the City; and

WHEREAS, the City, as the new governing body of the special taxing districts passed Resolution 2018-239 adopting a policy regarding the creation and amendment of special taxing districts, attached hereto as Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission wishes to amend the policy adopted pursuant to Resolution 2018-239 to require the petition be approved by the City Commission prior to distribution and specifically require both the petition and the notice shall include the proposed changes to the special taxing district and the estimated economic impact of said changes.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES:

SECTION 1. That the foregoing "Whereas" clauses are hereby ratified and confirmed as being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this Resolution upon the adoption hereof.

SECTION 2. The City Commission does hereby amend the policy that establishes procedures for the creation of new special taxing districts and amendments of existing special taxing districts as attached herein as Exhibit "B".

SECTION 3. That this resolution shall become effective upon the date of its passage and adoption herein.

PASSES AND ADOPTED THIS 10th DAY OF SEPTEMBER A.D., 2019.

	RAUL VALDES-FAULI
	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
BILLY Y. URQUIA	_
CITY CLERK	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND
CITT CEDICIT	LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:
	MIRIAM SOLER RAMOS
	CITY ATTORNEY